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 LTP P5/24/2022 

21 March 2022 
 
 
Dear Parents / Guardians 
 

PRIMARY 5 LEVEL MATTERS – TERM 2 
 
We welcome your child back to another engaging and enriching term. We hope you had a 
restful term break and managed to spend some family time together. We are very excited 
about the upcoming Term 2 and would like to take this opportunity to share with you and 
your child what to expect for this term.   
 

 

1. Topics to be learnt and Assessment for Term 2 

 

The topics to be learnt and Weighted Assessment in Term 2 for the respective subjects are 

as follows.  Please be informed that the Assessment Weighting for Term 2 is 15%. 

 

Subjects Topics to be learnt Weighted Assessment Date 

English 

 

 

Unit 4: Ride On! 

Unit 5: Space Junk 

Unit 4 – 5 

Language Use and Comprehension  
 

Week 7 

Foundation 
English 

Unit 3: Basic Photograph 

Unit 4: Hot Springs of  
           Sembawang 
 

Unit 3 – 4 

Language Use and Comprehension  
 

Week 7 

Mathematics 

 

Chapter 4: Area of Triangle 

Chapter 5: Volume 

Chapter 6: Ratio 
 

Chapter 3: Fractions 

Chapter 5: Volume 

Chapter 6: Ratio 

 

Week 8 

Foundation 
Mathematics 
 

Chapter 4: Fractions (1): 

Fractions and Mixed Numbers 

Chapter 5: Geometry 

Chapter 6: Time 
 

Chapter 4: Fractions (1): Fractions 

and Mixed Numbers 

Chapter 5: Geometry  

Week 8 

Science 

 

 

Air and the Respiratory System 

The Circulatory System 

Air and the Respiratory System 

The Plant Transport System and 

The Circulatory System 
 

Week 8 

Foundation 
Science 
 

Air and the Respiratory System 

The Circulatory System 

Air and the Respiratory System 

The Plant Transport System and 

The Circulatory System 
 

Week 8 
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Subjects Topics to be learnt Weighted Assessment Date 

Chinese 
Language 

5A Textbook and Workbook                      
Unit 5 – 7 
 

Unit 1 – 6 
 

Language use and comprehension  
 

Week 8 

Malay 
Language 
 

5A Textbook and Workbook  
Unit 3 – 4 

Unit 1 – 4  
 

Language use and comprehension  
 

Week 8 

Tamil 
Language 
 

5A Textbook and Workbook  
Unit 4 – 5 

Unit 1 – 5 

Language use and comprehension  

Week 8 

Foundation 
Chinese 
Language 

5A Textbook and Workbook                      
Unit 5 – 7 
 

Unit 1 – 7 
 
Language use and comprehension  

Week 8 

Foundation  
Malay 
Language 

5A Textbook and Workbook  
Unit 3 – 4 

Unit 1 – 4  
 
Language use and 
comprehension  

Week 8 

Foundation  
Tamil 
Language 
 

5A Textbook and Workbook  
Unit 4 – 5 

Unit 1 – 5 

Language use and comprehension  

Week 8 

Higher  
Chinese 
Language 

5A Textbook and Workbook  
Unit 6 – 9 

Unit 1 – Unit 9 
 
Language use and comprehension  
 

Week 8 

Higher 
Malay 
Language 

5A Textbook and Workbook  
Unit 3 – 4 

Unit 1 – Unit 4 

Language use and comprehension  
 

Week 8 

Higher 
Tamil 
Language 

5A Textbook and Workbook  
Unit 4 – 5 

Unit 1 – Unit 5 

Language use and comprehension  
 

Week 8 

2. Level Programme 

 

Remedial Lessons 

  
Remedial lessons will be conducted from Week 1 (beginning 21 March 2022) to Week 9                                  
(20 May 2022) to address learning gaps. The subject teachers will inform your child and you 
accordingly via Parents Gateway if your child is selected to attend any remedial lessons. We 
strongly urge all parents to assist in ensuring your child attends the lessons regularly for 
them to fully benefit from it academically.  
 
We hope that this information has given you greater insight on how you could support your 
child this term. Do contact your child’s Form Teachers if you need further clarification or 
assistance. We look forward to fostering a strong partnership with you.   
 
Yours sincerely,                                     Endorsed by,              
  
 
 
Mdm Nurashlyn Abdul Rashid                                                       Mrs Christine Low 
Assistant Year Head                                                                      Principal 
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             2022 TERM 2 CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR PRIMARY FIVE                                                      

             (Monday, 21 March 2022 to Friday, 27 May 2022) 
 
 

WEEK DATE EVENT/ACTIVITY FOR WHOM 

Week 1 
21/03 – 
25/03 

Mon 21 Mar 
Mon 21 Mar 
Tue 22 Mar 
Wed 23 Mar 
Thu 24 Mar 
Fri 25 Mar  
 

School Reopens – Welcome Back! 
P5 E2K Mathematics (2 – 3.30 pm) 
P5 CCM (3 – 5 pm) 
P5 Bicultural Programme (3 – 4 pm) 
Face-to-Face CCA 
Raffles Science Olympiad Trial (2 – 4 pm) 
 

All levels 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
P3 – 6 students 
Selected P5 students 
 

Week 2 
28/03 – 
02/04 

Mon 28 Mar 
Mon 28 Mar 
Tue 29 Mar  
Wed 30 Mar  
Thu 31 Mar 
Sat 2 Apr 
 

P5 E2K Mathematics (2 – 3.30 pm) 
TIMSS Test (10.30 am – 1 pm) 
P5 CCM (3 – 5 pm) 
P5 Bicultural Programme (3 – 4 pm) 
Face-to-Face CCA 
PSG Meeting 2 (10 – 11.30 am) 

Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
P3 – 6 students 
PSG parents 

Week 3  
04/04 – 
8/04 

Mon 4 Apr 
Mon 4 Apr 
Tue 5 Apr 
Wed 6 Apr 
Wed 6 Apr 
Thu 7 Apr 
Fri 8 Apr  
 
Fri 8 Apr 
 

TIMSS Test Make-up Session (10.30 am – 1 pm) 
P5 SASMO Mathematics Competition (2 – 4 pm) 
P5 CCM (3 – 5 pm) 
P5 Science Olympiad Training (2 – 3.30 pm) (TBC) 
P5 Bicultural Programme (3 – 4 pm) 
Face-to-Face CCA 
Commemoration of International Friendship Day 
(IFD) (Pre-assembly) 
Raffles Science Olympiad Trial (2 – 4 pm) 

Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
P3 – 6 students 
All levels 
 
Selected P5 students 
 

Week 4  
11/04 – 
15/04 

Mon 11 Apr – 
Thu 14 Apr 
Mon 11 Apr 
Tue 12 Apr 
Wed 13 Apr 
Wed 13 Apr 
Thu 14 Apr 
Fri 15 Apr 
 

English Language Week 
 
P5 E2K Mathematics (2 – 3.30 pm) 
P5 CCM (3 – 5 pm) 
P5 Science Olympiad Training (2 – 3.30 pm) (TBC) 
P5 Bicultural Programme (3 – 4 pm) 
Face-to-Face CCA 
PUBLIC HOLIDAY – GOOD FRIDAY 
 

All levels 
 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
P3 – 6 students 
All levels 

Week 5  
18/04 – 
22/04 
 

Mon 18 Apr 
Wed 20 Apr 
Thu 21 Apr  

P5 E2K Mathematics (2 – 3.30 pm) 
P5 Science Olympiad Training (2 – 3.30 pm) (TBC) 
No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) 
 

Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
P3 – P6 students 

Week 6 
25/04 – 
29/04 
 

Mon 25 Apr 
Wed 27 Apr 
Thu 28 Apr 
 

P5 E2K Mathematics (2 – 3.30 pm) 
P5 Science Olympiad Training (2 – 3.30 pm) (TBC) 
Face-to-Face CCA 
 

Selected P5 students 
Selected P5 students 
P3 – P6 students 
 

Week 7 
02/05 – 
06/05 
 

Mon 2 May 
Tue 3 May 
 
 
Thu 5 May – 
Fri 6 May  
Thu 5 May 
 
 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN LIEU – LABOUR DAY 
PUBLIC HOLIDAY – HARI RAYA PUASA 
 
Weighted Assessment 
P5 English Language  
 
Face-to-Face CCA 
 

All levels 
All levels 
 
 
P5 students 
 
P3 – P6 students 

Week 8 
09/05 – 
13/05 
 

Mon 9 May 
 
Mon 9 May – 
Fri 13 May 

Hari Raya Celebration (Assembly) 
 
Weighted Assessment 
- Mathematics 

All levels 
 
P5 students 
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WEEK DATE EVENT/ACTIVITY FOR WHOM 

 
 
  
Thu 12 May 
 

- Science 
- Mother Tongue Language 

 
No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) 
 

 
 
 
P3 – P6 students 
 

Week 9 
16/05 – 
20/05 
 

Mon 16 May  
Wed 18 May  
Thu 19 May  
 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN LIEU – Vesak Day 
P5 Science Olympiad Training (2 – 3.30 pm) (TBC) 
No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) 
 

All levels 
Selected P5 students 
P3 – P6 students 
 

Week 10 
23/05 – 
27/05 
 

Mon 23 May – 
Thu 26 May 
Wed 25 May 
Thu 26 May 
Thu 26 May 
Fri 27 May 

Wellness Week 
 
P5 Science Olympiad Training (2 – 3.30 pm) (TBC) 
No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30pm) 
P1 – P6 Parent-Teacher Meeting (2 – 4.30 pm). 
P1 – P6 Parent- Teacher Meeting (Non-School Day)   
   

All levels 
 
Selected P5 students 
P3 – P6 students 
P1 – P6 parents 
P1 – P6 parents 

School 
Holidays 

Sat 28 May – 
Sun 26 Jun 
Thu 2 Jun & 
Fri 3 Jun 
 

Term 2 School Holidays 
 
TIE Virtual Experience 

All levels 
 
Selected P5 students 

 


